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Fashion Jewellery

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
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Total number of visitors
Total number of collected onsite survey
Onsite survey response rate

Total number of online survey successfully sent out
Total number of collected online survey
Online survey response rate

Total number of collected survey (onsite +online)
Overall responserate
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Survey datasummary

5471
204
3.7% [204/5,471]

4,579
124
2.7% [124/4,579]

320 (exclude 8 duplicated)
5.8% [320/5,471]
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P-‘sia’s

Fashion Jewellery

& Accessories Fair
CEOM BN OE MR AN R

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

Nature of Business(es)

2019 Number of Respondents; 317

Manufacturer / Supplier
Importer

Exporter

Wholesaler

Buying Agent

Retailer

Department / Chain Store

Fashion Jewellery / Accessories
Designer

Mail Order-House / E-Tailer
Related Institute / Association

Publication

Number of skipped: 3

25% (78)
26% (69)

1 2 00 (81
26% (69)

I 1670 (52)
19% (52)

37% (116)
34% (92)

I C /0 (25())
109% (25)

40% (126)
33% (90)

_— 04/100/?8812)

110 (44) 2206 (39)

— 2% (5)
2% (5)

B0 h)

Q% (0)
1% (2)

m2019
2018

* Majority of the buyers are retailers and wholesalers, followed by importers and manufacturers/suppliers. Compared to last year, there is a significant
increase on the percentage of wholesalers and retailers, while the number of fashion jewellery/accessories designers has dropped.

(Sum of the percentage is more than 100% since some of the the respondents’company may be involved in more than one nature of businesses.)
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@ informa

P—‘sia’s

Fashion Jewellery
& Accessories Fair

Q1. Are you visiting this exhibition for the first time?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
2019528273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 318 Number of skipped: 2

2019 2018

B First-Time visitors Returning visitors = First-Time visitors Returning visitors

35% (111)
36% (99)

« The fair has kept its regular visitors since over 60 percent of the attendees are returning visitors. The percentage of first-time visitors is
similar to last year.

3F19 Visitor Survey Report



@ informa

r‘-‘sia's
Fashion Jewellery

Q2. Have you upgraded your visitor badge for a Trade Buyer ID?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

2019 Number of Respondents; 318 Number of skipped: 2

2019 2018

=Yes No
=Yes No

47% (149) 45% (122)

47% of the visitors are holding a Trade Buyer ID card, indicating that these visitors are not just one-time visitors. They have upgraded their visitor
badges because they intend to attend future shows.
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r‘-'sia's

g Q2.1. The TBID is very user-friendly

3o B E MR AR

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 147 Number of skipped: 173

0,
Ves 94% (138)

92% (121)

No 6% (9)
8% (10)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m2019 w2018

Q2.2. I willrecommend to my peers

2019 Number of Respondents: 148 Number of skipped: 172

93% (138)
95% (128)

Yes

No NN 7% (10)
5% (7)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m2019 m2018

« Overall, the users are satisfied with the TBID, and are willing to recommend it to others.
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@ informa

Bleiae Q3. Overall, how would you rate your experience at Asia’s

Fashion Jewellery
& Accessories Fair

—_ Fashion Jewellery & Accessories Fair — March?
(2019 vs 2018)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents; 317 Number of skipped: 3

35%

31% (85)
0% 29% (93)
) CSAT 2019
25% 21% (68)
20% 14% (43) ——2019 7 ] 2 3
L5 12% (37) 19% (52) 10% (28) 2018
0
13% (35)
10% 0% (1) 10% (26)
5% 3% (8)
0% (1 1% (2 7 0
1) 0% V0% | 0 (LO/J 204 (7 7% (22)
0%
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

« Compared with 2018, the CSAT score of 3F) dropped to 7.23. This may be due to a decrease in the proportion of 9 - 10 rating.
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@ informa

Ploas Q3.1. Overall, how would you rate your experience at Asia’s
Fashion Jewellery & Accessories Fair — March?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
(First-time visitors vs Returning visitors)

2019282783828

First-time visitors Returning visitors
Number of Respondents: 110 Number of Respondents: 206
35%
32% (65)
30% 206 (45) CSAT of
0 . . .
first-time visitors

2506 25% (28)

15% (17) 7 4
20% .

12% (25) 10% (A1) 5169 (18)
15% =0 First-Time visitors
2% (2) 3% (3) 18% (20) Returning visitors
10% 0% (0) 1% 3)
0 0 10% (11
0% (1) \ 9% @ 0% (1) Py 12% (26) 10% (21)
5%
0% (0) / 0% (0)
e // 2% (4) 5% (11)
0% "

o
[E=Y

8 9 10

(0 = Extremely dissatisfied, 10 = Extremely satisfied)

» Returning visitors tend to have higher expectations, thus, the satisfaction score of first-time visitors is higher than returning
visitors. This has made the CSAT score 0.25 higher.
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@ informa
Bleiss Q4. How likely are you to visit Asia’s Fashion Jewellery &

Fashion Jewellery
& Accessories Fair

—_— Accessories Fair — March next year?
(2019 vs 2018)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents; 317 Number of skipped: 3
35% 33% (89)
30%
25% 2019
15% (39)
7.7
13% (40) —e—2019 y
15% 21% (56) 2018
0,
9% (27) 9% (30)
10% 1% (3)
1% (3) 12% (32) 12% (38)
1% (3) 1% (2
s 1% (2) AEIO 7% (19)
2% (6) 0% (1) / 3% (7) 6% (16)
. 4y, -, 0
0% ¢
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(0 = Not at all likely, 10 = Extremely likely)

+ Compared to 2018, the loyalty score has decreased (by 0.25). In 2018 and 2019, 69% and 63% of respondents, respectively, gave a rating of
8 - 10 in response to this question.
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@ informa

Blsiss Q4.1. How likely are you to visit Asia’s Fashion Jewellery &

Fashion Jewellery

Accessories Fair — March next year?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019

SR (First-time visitors vs Returning visitors)
First-time visitors Returning visitors
Number of Respondents: 110 Number of Respondents: 206
30%
0 27% (55) 27% (55)
25% 25% (28) Loyalty Score of
r0%% 14% (29) first-time visitors
14% (15) o 7 4
15% 13% (14) 519% (23) =@=First-Time visitors .
10% (11) ’ Returning visitors
0% (0) 12% (25)
10% 6% (7) %% (19)
1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (3) .
5% 1% (2) \ 1% (2) 0% (1) 6% (13) 8%.9)
0% v b "“\{ 1% (2)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(0 = Not at all likely, 10 = Extremely likely)

« The loyalty score of returning visitors is 0.46 higher than first-time visitors. Returning visitors are more willing to attend the show again.
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@ informa

r‘-‘sia's

Fashion Jewellery

& Accessories Fair
FRIEEE-E NN

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

Q5. How likely are you to recommend Asia’s Fashion Jewellery &
Accessories Fair— March to a friend or colleague?

(2019 vs 2018)

2019 Number of Respondents: 317

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Number of skipped: 3

30% (82)
27% (86)
13% (35)
16% (42)
12% (38) 21% (57)
17% (55)
9% (29) 14% (43)
1% (2) 1% (2) 3% (10)
3% (11) 1% (4) 12% (37)
3% (7) \ 1% (3) 0 2% (5) 6% (15)
v 0 7% (18)
~ ) 206 (5)
TTN— ~ﬂ/
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(0 = Not at all likely, 10 = Extremely likely)

NPS Average
2019
B /.26

» The NPS average is 0.56 lower than last year. Respondents in 2018 were more likely to recommend to friends/colleagues that they visit 3FJ.

3F19 Visitor Survey Report
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@ informa

r‘-‘sia's

e Q6a. How did you learn about this exhibition?

3o B E MR AR

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 314 Number of skipped: 6

0,
Advertisement _101/?)5/?%)28)

ser's ori | I 7 (27)
Organiser’s printed mail 13% (34)

20% (62
Organiser's email | 6 (62)

31% (84)
cor itc 070 (31)
Organiser’s website 10% (27)
Lo L —— 0 (58)
Invitation from Exhibitor 19% (51)
m 2019
i i I 3206 (102)
Word of mouth / Referral from industry friend 2206 (58) 2018
. 2% (7
Search engine — 2% (1) 10% (27)
Social media platform — (105)% (14)
ibiti I 0 (22)
At other exhibitions 5% (14)
ify) 110 (34
Other (please specify) &2 15% (39)
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

* In 2019, word-of-mouth/referral from industry friend, organiser’s email and invitation from exhibitors are the top 3 channels to reach visitors. Compared to last
year, the percentage of word-of-mouth/referral from industry friend saw a significant increase. Thus, future fair promotions should focus on these channels.

(Sum of the percentage is more than 100% since some respondents might have known the fair through multiple channels.)
3F19 Visitor Survey Report 13



- Q6a. How did you learn about this exhibition?

& Accessories Fair
CEOM BN OE MR AN R

27 e - 2 Mar 2019 (Based on visitors who learned aboutthe Fair from advertisements)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents: 57 Number of skipped: 263

Trade publications

53% (24)

m2019
2018

Mass media

58% (26)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

« This year, the effectiveness of trade publications is higher than last year while the effectiveness of mass media is lower. For trade publications,
there is no big difference between 2019 and 2018.

(Sum of the percentage is more than 100% since some respondents might have known about the Fair through bothchannels.)
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5 Q6a. How did you learn about this exhibition?

& Accessories Fair
FRIEEE-E NN

27 e - 2 Mar 2019 (Based on visitors who learned about the Fair from search engine)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents: 43 Number of skipped: 277

Google NN 55 (37)

90% (38)

vahoo NN 12 ()

14% (6)

Baicu T 7% (3) =2019

2% (1
1) 2018

- Il 2% (1)
Bing 506 (0)

0% (0)

Sogou 0% (0)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

+ Over 80% of respondents learned about the Fair through Google. The same held true last year. In 2019, there is a 2% increase in Bing, and a 2%
drop in Yahoo.

(Sum of the percentage is more than 100%, as part of the respondents may know the Fair through multiple channels.)
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r‘-‘sia's

Q6a. How did you learn about this exhibition?

& Accessories Fair
CEOM BN OE MR AN R

27 feb - 2 Mar 2019 (Based on visitors who learned aboutthe Fair from social media)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents: 33 Number of skipped: 287

45% (15)
WeChat 45% (9)
i N 1296 (4)
LinkedIn 10% (2)
15— 3970 (13)
Facebook 45% (9)
i N 3% (1
Twitter 0% (0) 0 (1) m2019
2018
; 0% (0
Weibo 00/8 Eog
N 2 7% (9)
Google+ 20% (4)
I 2 1% (7)
Instagram 5% (1)
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

+ In 2019, WeChat and Facebook, followed by Google+, are the most influential social media channels. It is also important to note that the Instagram
channel, which was launched only in June 2017, is gaining a following. The number of visitors who learned about the fair via Instagram was 16-
percentage points higher than the previous year. This reflects Instagram’s growing importance in our marketing efforts.

(Sum of the percentage is more than 100% since some respondents might have known about the Fair through multiple channels.)
3F19 Visitor Survey Report 16



r‘-'sia's

el Q6b. Which online platform do you usually use to source
your products?

. 14% (42)
AsiaFJA.com 7% (17)

Alibaba.corn NN, 3% (131)

32% (82)

HKTDC.com T 310 (95)

24% (62) =2019

2018

GlobalSources.com T 19% (57)

9% (23)

others TR, 059 (75)

28% (70)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

 Alibaba.com is the most popular online sourcing platform among the respondents.
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@ informa markets

Bloas Q7. Towhat extent have your objectives for visiting

& Accessories Fair
FRIEEE-E NN

this exhibition been achieved?

2019628273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 313 Number of skipped: 7
Response Count
3% (10) 7% (21) .
Find new suppliers [ 32% (99) 33% (103) 16% (48) 9% (27) 308
7% (20) 6% (18)
seek franchisors / principals [ NN 27% (77) 24% (69) 6% (16) 31% (88) 288
3% (8) 7% (21)
Source new products [N 24% (73) 41% (127) 21% (64) 5% (16) 309
6% (17) 8% (25)
Place orders [ 23% (70) 30% (91) 22% (66) 12% (37) 306
2% (6) 5% (14)
Collect market information [N 23% (68) 39% (118) 27% (82) 4% (12) 300
20 (7) 4% (13)
Consolidate contacts with suppliers/
business partners - B 28% (85) 36% (107) 23% (69) 7% (20) 301
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ml m2 3 4 5 N/A

(1 =Did not achieve at all, 5 = Fully achieved)

+ Collect market information, source new products and consolidate contacts with suppliers/business partner have a relatively low percentage
of N/A, indicating that these are the major objectives of respondents.
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T Q7.1. Towhat extent have your objectives for visiting this
s exhibition been achieved?

3o B E MR AR

2019 2R 2185826 (Comparison of combining responses of “Rating4” and “Rating 5”)

2019 Number of Respondents: 313 Number of skipped: 7

- ors T /0% (151)
Find new suppliers

59% (151)

Seek franchisors / principals I 30 (85)

28% (61)

Source new products R 520 (191)

59% (148)

Place orders T ——— 519 (157)

47% (112) 2018

Collect market information  TEEE—— 679 (200)

63% (155)

Consolidate contacts with suppliers/ business [ 589 (176)

partners 58% (137)

m2019

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

« Apart from a 10-percentage point drop in “find new suppliers,” almost all objectives in ratings 4 - 5 are higher than last year.
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P—‘sia’s

Fashion Jewellery:

Q8. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the Fair?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
201928273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 310 Number of skipped: 10 Response Count
1% (4) 5% (14) 0% (1) 310
Quality of exhibitors | N 25% (77) 49% (152) 20% (62)
3% (10)8% (25) 1% (2)
Quantity of exhibitors 25% (76) 43% (131) 21% (64) 308
2% (6) 4% (12) 3% (8)
Service of exhibitors I 20% (63) 49% (153) 22% (68) 310
3% (9) 7% (22) 1% (3)
Exhibit range [N 24% (74) 44% (134) 20% (61) 303
2% (5) 6% (18)
Exhibit price [N 28% (86) 40% (123) 18% (56) 5% (16) 304
Pre-fair informatio‘}]% (11) 8% (24)
from the organise . 17% (52) 42% (127) 25% (76) 5% (16) 306
2% (8)5% (16)
Service from the Organiser [IINEG 18% (54) 38% (116) 32% (97) 4% (12) 303
Onsite information, service%(,% (3)/ 3% (10) 9 0 o o
signage and decoration, etc. 7% (21) 21% (65) 43% (132) 29% (87) 3% (8) 305
o 4% ﬁlzi
Registration experience 23% (71) 30% (91) 32% (96) 4% (13) 304
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ml m2 3 4 5 N/A

(1 = Not satisfied at all, 5 = Extremely satisfied)

« Quantity of exhibitors, quality of exhibitors and exhibit range have a relatively low percentage of N/A, indicating that these are the major aspects
of the fair that affect the satisfaction level of respondents.
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r‘-‘sia's

o 8.1, How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the Fair?

O B R AR

27 Febb - 2 Mor 2019 (Comparison of combining responses of “Rating4” and “Rating 57)

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents: 310 Number of skipped: 10

. - 69% (214
Quality of exhibitors 700(/0 (1%8)

63% (195)
58% (145)

; ibi e /196 (221)
Service of exhibitors 70% (176)

Exhibit range —631%)65&(:5/()3§195)

ibit ori N 5990 (179)
Exhibit price 52% (126) m2019

Pre-fair information  p s 567 (203) 2018
from the Organiser 63% (157)

; i {5 709% (213
Service from the Organiser 64% (157) (213)

Onsite information, Services, e 729 (219)
signage and decoration, etc. 67% (167)

istrati i e —— ©2%0 (187)
Registration experience

Quantity of exhibitors

68% (167)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

« Despite slight decreases (1-percentage point and 6-percentage points) in 4 - 5 ratings for quality of exhibitors and registration experience,
visitors' satisfaction level has increased in all other aspects of the fair.

3F19 Visitor Survey Report 21



@ informa markets

S Q9a. How important are the following to you when

& Accessories Fair
FRIEEE-E NN

/7o 2 ey planning a visit to this exhibition?

2019628273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 306 Number of skipped: 14 Response Count
6% (18) 6% (19)
Invitation from the Organiser [ 28% (84) 31% (94) 25% (76) 4% (13) S04
4% (12) 6% (18)
'”Vitiﬂﬁ?b{{iﬂrg ;’t"t‘;;sggﬁ"ers . 25% (74) 38% (114) 20% (61) 7% (20) -
2% (5) 2% (7)
Who will be exhibiting at the Fair [JJl 24% (73) 39% (116) 29% (86) 4% (12) 299
1% (4) 2% (7)
What products will be exhibited - 16% (49) 41% (124) 36% (107) 3% (9) 300
. _ 6% (19) 4% (13)
ook sppares | o2 00 15 63 w0 o e
4% (13) 5% (15)
Networking opportunities [ 30% (89) 34% (102) 18% (53) 8% (24) 296
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ml m2 3 4 5 N/A

(1 = Not important at all, 5 = Extremely

« “What products will be exhibited” has the least percentage of N/A, indicating that this is the most important element to respondents who visited the fair.
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Bl Q9a. How important are the following to you when

Fashion Jewellery

planning a visit to this exhibition?

2019272723528 (Comparison of combining responses of “Rating4” and “Rating 5”)

2019 Number of Respondents: 306 Number of skipped: 14

tat sor | ©0°° (170)
Invitation from the Organiser 69% (166)

Invitation from your suppliers - | (7
exhibiting at the Fair 61% (142)

: - . | G50 (202)
Who will be exhibiting at the Fair 67% (159)

: o T 70 (231) =201
What products will be exhibited 75% (179) 2018
Booking appointments with - [ 970 (146)
exhibitors before the Fair 51% (115)
Networki iies T, 52 (155)
etworking opportunities 54% (120)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

+ “What products will be exhibited", “Who will be exhibiting" and “Invitation from your suppliers exhibiting at the Fair” are the most
important factors to respondents when planning a visit to the fair.
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@ informa

Ploae ., Q9b. Were there any product(s), brand(s) or company(s) that

& Accessories Fair
FRIEEE-E NN

you would like to see but were not present at the Fair?

2019282783828

2019 Number of Respondents: 304 Number of skipped: 16

80%

70%

60%

50%

40% mYes

No
30%

23% (71)

20%

10%

0%
Yes No

« Over 70% of the respondents were satisfied with the product range, while the rest said they did not find some of the products / brands /
companies that they wanted.
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@ informa markets

Pl ., Q9b. Were there any product(s), brand(s) or company(s) that
you would like to see but were not present at the Fair?

2019628273828

2019 Number of Respondents: 304 Number of skipped: 16
Yes
35%
30% 27% (19) °
o o -
25%
: Average: /.4
Average: 6./ — 5

20%

20%
14% (10)

15%
8% (6) 15%

10%
4% (3) 11% (8) 10%

3% (2
5% 02 0% (0) 5%
0% (0) 3% (2) 6% (4)
0% 0%
o 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 o 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rating in satisfaction Rating in satisfaction

« Comparing the satisfaction levels of respondents who answered "yes" and "no" in Q9b, the satisfaction levels only recorded a 0.7 difference.
This indicates that even though visitors did not find what they expected to see at the Fair, they were still be satisfied with thefair.
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@ informa markets

Lo Q9b. Were there any product(s), brand(s) or company(s) that
you would like to see but were not present at the Fair?

27 Feb - 2 Mar 2019
2019528273228
First-time visitors Returning visitors
Number of Respondents: 199

Number of Respondents: 104

Fashion Jewellery:

Returning visitors

First-time visitors
BYes' No

Yes No
26% (51)

19% (20)

» Percentage of first-time visitors who cannot find some of the products / brands / companies they want at the Fair is lower (7%) than returning
visitors. This indicates that returning visitors have higher expectations about the fair. Still, over 70% returning visitors can find what they want in 3.
The organiser will have to review visitors' comments carefully, and consider including more product details on the promotional materials and

website. By doing so, visitors will know what to expect from the fair.
26
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